
$0

$10

$20

$30

$40

$50

$60

$70

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

Vo
lum

e (
$ b

illi
on

s)

Year/Month

Monthly sales volume Average monthly sales volume since 2001

Source: Real Capital Analytics 5/24/12
*Based on properties and portfolios of $5 million and greater.

Commercial Property Sales Volume*
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